

## VILLAGE OF GLENDON

PO Box 177

GLENDON, AB TOA 1P0 Phone: (780) 635 3807 Fax: (780) 635 2100 www.villageofglendon.ca



## **BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE**

## RESIDENTIAL/DWELLING UNITS/FARM

New Construction - Building Permit Levy (main level) \$ 00.52 per sq. ft.
- Upper/Lower Floors \$ 00.42 per sq. ft.
Additions/renovations/basement development \$ 00.26 per sq. ft.
\$ 131.25 (minimum fee)

**Accessory Buildings** 

Garages (attached or detached) (under 624 sq. ft.) \$ 131.25

Shops, garages, storage buildings (over 624 sq. ft.) \$ 00.39 per sq. ft.

Decks or garden storage sheds \$ 00.39 per sq. ft. (min \$131.25)

Relocation of Home (set-up on basement or foundation) \$ 00.39 per sq. ft. (min \$131.25)

Fireplaces (if not included in new

construction) (flat rate) \$131.25

Demolitions Residential (flat rate) \$131.25

Geothermal Heating \$262.50

Solar \$131.25

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL/INSTITUTIONAL

First \$1,000,000.00 construction value \$ 6.30 per \$1,000 construction value

Over \$1,000,000.00 construction value \$ 6,300.00 + (\$ 5.25 per \$1,000 construction

value portions over \$1,000,000.00)

(Minimum Fee) \$498.75

Demolitions Commercial (flat rate) \$131.25

Sign (Pylon) \$157.50

**MOBILE AND MODULAR HOME** 

Modular Home (RTM's, etc) \$351.75

Basement Development \$ 0.39 sq. ft. (min. \$157.50)

Mobile Homes Set-up \$ 210.00

Basement Development (if on foundation) \$ 0.39 sq. ft. (min. \$157.50)

\*Note\*

Add applicable 'Safety Codes Council' levy to each permit; \$ 4.50 each permit or 4% of permit levy, whichever is greater!

A minimum cancellation fee of \$35.00 will be retained when a permit is cancelled or 25% of the fee if a drawing review has been completed or an inspection has been carried out.

Permit extensions will be charged at a flat rate of \$150.00 (plus levy) for a maximum of 1 year.

Variances will be charged at a rate of \$120/hour (min 2 hr) (plus levy).

Re-Inspections will be charged a rate of \$150.00 per inspection + Levy.

When work has commenced without first obtaining the required permit(s); the permit fees will be <u>doubled</u> up to a maximum of \$500.00 surcharge per permit.

(Effective Date: January 1, 2023)